FLOOR PLAN NOTES:

l. ALL STRUCTURAL INFORMATION SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY. CONTRACTOR SHALL

CONSTRUCTION AND
FRAMING NOTES:
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HAVE LICENSED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER REVIEW AND . DESIGN LOADS ARE AS FOLLOWS PER SQ FT:
DESIGN ALL STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SUCH AS ALL LOCATION LIVE DEAD  DEFLECT LIMIT
FRAMING WALLS, BEAMS, CONNECTIONS, HEADERS, — — —
JOISTS AND RAFTERS. ST FLOOR 40 LB 0 LB L/360
o 2ND FLOOR (SLEEPING AREAS) 30 LB 10 LB L/360
72-2 é_FASLTLUSMEElsE?ysNéTREEDFORTOHMEFEV%SEEOF STUD TO FACE ATTIC (NON STORAGE) 0 LB 5 LB L/240
_ ATTIC (STORAGE) 20 LB 0 LB L/240
yiogr g 61'-10" 5" ROOF (WITH FINISHED CEILING) 30 LB SNOW 15 LB L/240
3. WINDOW SIZES INDICATED ON PLANS ARE NOTED BY ROOF {NO FINISHED CEILING) 30 LB 7 LB L/180
L oy APV o . oy o APPROXIMATE ROUGH OPENING SIZE, REFER TO PLANS DECKS 60 LB 10 LB L/360
3-8 0’4 28" , 28 o"-4 -1 -4 ST 270 AND EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW TYPES.
Ao SNOW LOADS HAVE BEEN ADJUSTED TO REFLECT THE SLIDEOFF FACTOR,
4'-1g" 8'-10" 7'-8" 2-8" 2/-4” 8'-0" 4'-8" 7'-0" ZoZ 4. COORDINATE LOCATION OF UTILITY METERS WITH AS A FUNCTION OF ROOF PITCH. RAFTER SIZES MAY HAVE TO BE
2353 SITE PLAN AND LOCATE AWAY FROM PUBLIC VIEW. INCREASED TO ACCOMADATE HIGHER SNOW LOADS.
T2 VISUAL IMPACT SHALL BE MINIMIZED, I.E. MOUNT AS LOW  VERIFY WITH LOCAL CODES.
LW AS POSSIBLE.
S ©m ‘ 2. LUMBER SHALL BE DOUGLAS-FIR-LARCH, HEM-FIR OR
4.8 2 5. PREFABRICATED FIREPLACE CONSTRUCTION SHALL SOUTHERN-YELLOW-PINE WITH FB=1450 AND E=1.6 MINIMUM.
- MEET OR EXCEED ALL APPLICABLE CODES REGARDING
= - _ Q ] USE OF FIRE SEPARATIONS, CLEARANCES, ETC. IT IS 3. ALL HEADERS SHALL BE FREE FROM ALL SPLITS, CHECKS OR SHAKES.
== 22 ° s S - e THE CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT
O W, ﬁ i " : 2 w I ALL ITEMS AND CONSTRUCTION MEET OR EXCEED 4. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, PROVIDE DOUBLE HEADER JOISTS AND
—_— ] o MmN I [ N ™m = 'y CODE. OVERALL FLUE HEIGHT SHALL BE COORDINATED TRIMMERS AT ALL FLOOR OPENINGS, DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL
— | OPT. 6" WALL g . o T - |- TO MATCH HEIGHT SHOWN ON PLANS AND SHALL NOT PARALLEL PARTITIONS, DOUBLE 2XI2 HEADERS WITH 1/2" PLYWOOD,GLUED
< - || - N 3 | h < p— . W= EXCEED THE TOP OF CHIMNEY CHASE AS BETWEEN AND NAILED, FOR ALL OPENINGS IN 2X6 WALLS, DOUBLE 2XI2
o 3 | 9 ) N R o _ = 8 T I CONSTRUCTED. HEADERS NAILED TOGETHER FOR ALL OPENINGS IN 2X4 WALLS.
< N N - T | |
N A = :: " I i o - ole = § E‘ 8 O 2 ol % = 6. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL CLOSET 5. FLOOR CONSTRUCTION: 3/4" TONGUE AND GROOVE SUBFLOOR WITH
@) Q: - . Ty < 5 3 SHELVING REQUIREMENTS. FINISH MATERIAL OVER.
— . ! : o) m
0 O o) m | oow_ g 00 S IS 6. STAIR CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONSIST OF (312XI2 STRINGERS 5/4" OR
2 o o = L - sL=sg ~ o, | N S D0 NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, FOLLOW DIMENSIONS 2X THICK TREADS AND 3/4” THICK RISERS OR MATERIALS FABRICATED
o o o<t . |_ | () .
e OPT. & WALL L O SFES | < — BY A COMPONENT MANUFACTURER. SEVISIONS
. A = ol g} |
™ . L o o s £%Eto§ j s “ — B NSNS e ORE EaBRiExTIon T ARL CABINET T AL WOOD PLATES N CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE ‘PRESSURE o
‘ _,_ K _ . 4 . - -
S = o @ - @D 6" WALL SxZec (OC _Q,i > 9. BEDROOM WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET
& o % RN - : 8. "MICRO-LAM" BEAMS SHALL HAVE BENDING STRESS: FB=2,800 PSI. 7.5-05
EE T ol CLcka e b 2T S0r T e e G L G
L, (1)) (1)} . O—-Smx - < ’
/\ 8 26 © o © . N i A sol : OPENABLE HEIGHT OF 24" AND HAVE A MAXIMUM FINISH 9. SPECIAL UPLIFT CONNECTORS AS INDICATED AT CANTILEVERED JOISTS 6-7-07
- A 3 < 8 " © §3§:& g o SILL HEIGHT OF 43" FROM FINISH FLOOR. SHALL BE “SIMPSON STRONG TIE* ANCHORS OR EQUAL.
. o N N o ! = © | H <
o L o N\ v ICHEEN=TY ~ © 0. ALL GLASS LOCATED WITHIN 18" OF FLOOR, 12" OF A 0. MINIMUM HEADER SIZE SHALL BE (2)2°X6* UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
O m oL \2 e EeELS g < gg?ET%gSL%SITRELDP%EQlNSI—?(?\?\/I—?RFSFéESIﬁAéTSTEAM EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE (2) 2XI2 WITH I/2" PLYWOOD.
N [ve) [Vglan) = — < \ﬂ' , B - | ) ) ) ,
5 < S 7'-lo" 5'-4 3-6" 6'-0" 30 | 9 P | 13-4 < ROOMS OR HOT TUBS SHALL BE TEMPERED. I. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM WITH ASTM SPECIFICATION
e ~ e § . A-36.
- < . ALL EXPOSED INSULATION SHALL HAVE A FLAME
_ i ~ SPREAD RATING OF LESS THAN 25 AND A SMOKE 2. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, PROVIDE A 2X PLATE BOLTED TO THE TOP
H.B 5
o oo o 304" B. DENSITY RATING OF LESS THAN 450, FLANGE OF ALL STEEL BEAMS WITH 3/8" DIAMETER BOLTS STAGGERED
o S 7'-lg” 5 -4 36 60"\ 30" o A R R | - AT 24" ON CENTER. RIGIDLY FASTEN ALL CONNECTING RAFTERS AND
|C_) i) ~ o A il | b . |B2ACiR%ng%OMFBOURsE?RNEéLRACvEESNT@,OBNSTST%S/FEEEXIN/SND JOISTS AS APPROVED BY GOVERNING CODES, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
Sk S : TE=o , :
0 2 ™ L o S 1S ;gg = o . ANY APPLIANCE WITH AN OPEN FLAME. 3. FLOOR FRAMING LAYOUT SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE GENERAL
X 2 -6’ 3 @ @ - e (SELge 9 o AND HVAC CONTRACTORS TO PROVIDE ACCESS CHASES AND
> S © - 9 i ® TN N % 3. BATHROOMS AND UTILITY ROOMS SHALL BE VENTED UNOBSTRUCTED RUNS FOR HVAC DUCT WORK. FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUT TO BE
AN o 3 & D N & o._9o< & TO THE OUTSIDE WITH A MINIMUM OF A 9@ CFM FAN. ENGINEERED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURE.
" — - o8 coR g% o LWy o RANGE HOODS SHALL ALSO BE VENTED TO OUTSIDE.
O OB iy . ¢ e |4. PROVIDE BRIDGING OR BLOCKING AT MIDSPAN OF
S e - - 0230 = ——. — 4. ATTIC HVAC UNITS SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 20’ OF JOISTS/RAFTERS/TRUSSES, MAXIMUM SPACING BETWEEN BEARING WALL AND W s
@ o - N - =555 ﬁ ﬁ ITS SERVICE OPENING. RETURN AIR GRILLES SHALL BLOCKING IS 8'-0". = R,
" = 9'-8 of OC = = ' NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 10 FEET OF A GAS FIRED HowkE
LLl &) —_— FE§H§ | ) P = APPLIANCE. 5. THESE FRAMING PLANS WERE DESIGNED USING STANDARD stseR
m = OPT. 6” WALL © ; = © Ge = CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES. THEY CONFORM TO STANDARD BUILDING CODES. 223 ex
o e ° = y % T FesSs ol 5. ALL WALLS AND CEILINGS IN GARAGE AND GARAGE DUE TO VARIATIONS IN LOCAL CODES AND GEOLOGICAL CONDITIONS g =T
© S O _ L ol L &g < © = > STORAGE AREAS TO HAVE 5/8" TYPE-X GYP. BOARD W/ REVISIONS MAY BE REQUIRED TO THESE PLANS. N %
N © |\ L~ >~ W S I-HOUR FIRE RATING. ALL EXT. DOORS IN GARAGE TO
s @) < = — 6= o N .Lle & BE METAL OR SOLID CORE DOORS INCLUDING DOORS 6. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
;. I | s " ® | — ~ o~ >05 . - ENTERING HEAT/COOLED PORTION OF RESIDENCE. APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES, REGULATIONS, AND FHA/VA MPS. THE
o © - [ T 2 = = v = " ©) O s S BUILDER SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS BEFORE BEGINNING
o 9 u © opT. 6'llwaLL w | I T~ " 0O | © oy e CONSTRUCTION. CONSULT WITH LOCAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS AND CODE
— N [ N ' m © | 3 L - : HO O 2 | 6. ALL FIREPLACE CHASE WALLS SHALL BE INSULATED OFFICIALS PRIOR TO USING THE FRAMING MATERIALS PROVIDED TO
|| = N b5 = = I W= L INSIDE AND OUTSIDE. PROVIDE HORIZONTAL “DRAFT INSURE COMPLIANCE WITH CODES AND STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY.
< k ] || | | o < < | STOPS” AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL BY PACKING 6" (R-19)
o o o s " s © o S  f m . INSULATION BETWEEN 2X4 JOISTS. .
= = a ~ © ” ~ E !
\ets/ i R ST =i A & I7. ALL INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE COVERED WITH 1/2* 1=
S _ GYPSUM BOARD, WITH METAL CORNER REINFORCING, ==
— 1 ~ TAPE FLOAT AND SAND. (3 COATS) USE 5/8” GYPSUM 2
B = % ‘ BOARD ON CEILINGS WHEN SUPPORTING MEMBERS ARE o3
= ol 24" 0.C. OR GREATER. USE 1/2" 6YPSUM BOARD ON = /M
232 o CEILING MEMBERS LESS THAN 24" 0.C. <2
e e e — e - — 2 2H2 224 8. ALL BATH AND TOILET AREA WALLS AND CEILINGS FLOOR PLAN SPECIFICATIONS =
N— = .
i3 22S SHALL HAVE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD.
3'-8" 104" -8 |, 2-8" 10/ -4" I-10” 0’4" 3-0" [7-p7) 8> HEAT/COOLED: UNIT | 169 SQ. FT.
. @3 HEAT/COOLED:UNIT 2 169 SQ. FT.
o OLO HEAT/COOLED: BOTH DUPLEX UNITS 2338 SQ. FT.
STORAGE UNIT I: 26 SQ. FT. g
STORAGE UNIT 2: 26 SQ. FT. g
7o STORAGE BOTH UNITS: 52 SQ. FT. 3
PORCH UNIT |: 52 SQ. FT. a5
PORCH UNIT 2: 52 SQ. FT, “a 5.,
PORCH BOTH UNITS: 104 SQ. FT. [S08%
TOTAL: 2494 SQ. FT. g *ts
e
NOTE: FE
.- ALL CEILINGS TO BE 9’ UNLESS NOTED. <
2.- BUILDER TO APPROVE & VERIFY ALL PLANS BEFORE 3

CONSTRUCTION.

3.- VERIFY ALL PLANS W/ LOCAL BUILDING CODES.

4.- HVAC 8 W.H. TO BE IN ATTIC UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
5.- PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVE FOR ALL GAS APPLIANCES.
REFERENCE IRC SECTION 62419

6.- ALL GLASS LOCATED WITHIN 18" OF FLOOR, 12" OF A
DOOR OR LOCATED WITHIN 60" OF FLOOR AT

BATHTUBS, WHIRLPOOLS, SHOWERS, SAUNAS, STEAM

ROOMS OR HOT TUBS SHALL BE TEMPERED

TO COMPLY WITH IRC SECTION R308.4.8

N\

MICHAEL E. NELSON
P.B.D. Cert. No. AR-104

© 1994 NELSON DESIGN GROUP, LLC.

Reproduction of these plans, in any form, without the written /DATE
consent of the Designer, is prohibited.
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/ NOTICE DUTY OF COOPERATION

NELSON DESIGN GROUP, LLC. or Michael E. Nelson assumes no liability for any HOME constructed from this plan.
Release of these plans contemplates further cooperation among the owner, his contractor and the designer. Design and construc-
tion are complex. Although the designer and his consultants performed their services with due care and diligence, they cannot
guarantee perfection. Communication is imperfect and every contingency cannot be anticipated. Any ambiguity or discrepancy
discovered by the use of these plans shall be reported immediately to the designer. Failure to notify the designer compounds
misunderstanding and increases construction costs. A failure to cooperate by a simple notice to the designer shall relieve the
designer from responsibility for all consequences. Changes made from the plans without the consent of the designer are unau-
thorized and shall relieve the designer of responsibility for all consequences arriving out of such changes. Only qualified
Designer, Architect, Contractor, or Structural Engineer should attempt to modify any portion of this design.
Written dimensions on these drawings shall have precedence over scaled dimensions; contractors shall verify and be responsible
for all dimensions and conditions on the job. This office must be notified of any variations from the dimensions and conditions
\_ Shown by these drawings. Shop details must be submitted to this office for approval before proceeding with fabrication.
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